
Year 11 – 13 Tutorials & Workshops 2021 

“Well prepared students achieve better results” 

We would like to encourage students to make the most of the opportunities that staff are generously making available 
by attending these tutorials and workshops. We will be adding to this list in subsequent newsletters.  

Thanks 
Steve Read  
Deputy Principal 

Art 

Many students doing Art at senior levels have a lot to do before the end of the year if they are to complete the folio’s 
that are required for their external submissions. Consequently, it is important that each student takes responsibility 
and do independent work after school and throughout the holidays. To aid the students in the production of the best 
possible work that they are capable of, the Art Department is running workshops throughout parts of the second week 
of the holidays. The time and dates for these workshops are as follows: 

Note:  The Art Department teachers are available most days after school.  
 
Monday 11th October Ms Helps 
Tuesday 12th October Mr Pickles/Miss Helps 
Wednesday 13th October Mr Pickles 
The art rooms will be open from 10am – 1 pm each day provided students are prepared to turn up. If no one has 
arrived by 12am the teachers will close the art rooms for the day.   

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Biology 
 
Term 4 Weeks 1 – 4 
 
Year 12 Bio Sunday’s 6-8 pm enter via York place door  
 
Year 12 physics Sunday’s 4-6 pm enter via York place door  
 
Year 11 science Tuesday’s 3-5pm 
 
Year 13 Bio Thursday’s 6-8pm 
 
Chemistry 
 
Chemistry L2 and 3 - Drop in for help 
Thurs 21 Oct 3:15- 4:30 
Sun 31 Oct 3 - 5pm  
Sat 13 Nov 10:30 - 12pm 
 
L3 Chemistry - optional report workshop 
Tues 5 October 2-3:30pm in S22 
 

External submissions need to be completed by the following dates: 

Level One – Thursday 5th November Term 4 Week 3 

Level Two – Friday 12th November Term 4 Week 4 

Level Three –Tuesday 16th November Term 4 Week 5 

 



Design & Visual Communication 
 
These will be held in D24 onThursdays 2pm until 4pm (odd weeks) and Fridays 2pm until 4pm (even weeks). 
 
 
Geography 
 
Topic: Levels 1,2, and 3 
Where, Time & Date: Wednesday 27th October P5 in D22 
 

 Level 2 Extension Mathematics 12MAE  
 

Day Date Time Topic, 
 

Venue 

Wednesday 20th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Calculus D21 or 
D22 

Thursday 28th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Algebra D21 or 
D22 

Wednesday  3rd Nov 2.00 pm – 
3.00pm 

Probability D21 or 
D22 

Friday  12th Nov 1.00 pm – 
2.00pm 

Calculus D21 or 
D22 

Monday 15th Nov 2.00pm - 
3.00pm 

Probability D21 or 
D22 

Tuesday 16th Nov 1.00pm –  
2.00pm 

Algebra D21 or 
D22 

Monday  22nd Nov 1.00pm – 2.00 pm Calculus D21 or 
D22 

Tuesday 23rd Nov 11.00am – 
12.00noon 

All Level 2 Topics D21 or 
D22 

     
Wednesday 24th Nov 9.30am – 

12.30pm 
Exam  

 
 


